Instructions to Shortlisted Candidates: 
1. All admissions are purely provisional and subject to physical verification of 
original documents at the time of reporting and resolution of grievance, if any. 
2. The shortlisted candidates are required to deposit the full admission fee of 
₹1,23,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand only) till 11.12.2025, 
11:00 AM through the link https://forms.eduqfix.com/drbrnational/add .  

Continued… 

Failure to submit the fee within the stipulated timeframe shall result in 
cancellation of candidature and forfeiture of the allotted seat, which shall then be